2
BEFORE OPERATING THE LIFTER，READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY
AND UNDERSTAND COMPLETELY ， KEEP THIS MANUAL ON FILE
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ， IF THIS IS LOST ，PLEASE CONTACT
YOUR LOCAL SUPPLIER FOR A NEW COPY ， IF THE
WARNING/CAUTION LABEL ON THE UNIT IS LOST ， PLEASE
CONTACT YOUR LOCAL SUPPLIER FOR A NEW COPY.
NOTE: On this manual, WARNING means the

Charger (built-in)
24V3A
8.5Hr 8.5Hr 8.5Hr 8.5Hr
Approx. Lifting Speed 10 10 12 10
Wheel Dia. φ125 φ150 φ150 φ125
Weight (Kgs) 255.2lbs / 116Kgs 345.4lbs / 157Kgs 352.0lbs / 160Kgs 312.4lbs / 142Kgs
9
10. WIRING DIAGRAM/
        HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT
10
11.PARTS LIST
    EELT770N
11
Part List of forks
No Mobile Part # Description Qty. No Mobile Part # Description Qty.
101 EELT770N-101 Handle Grip 1 140 EELT770N-140 Proximity Switch 1
102 EELT770N-102 Control switch 1 141D EELT770N-141D Table 1
103 EELT770N-103 Voltage indicator 1 142 EELT770N-142 Retaining Ring 2
104 EELT770N-104 Switch 1 143 EELT770N-143 Roller 2
105 EELT770N-105 Hood 1 144 EELT770N-144 Washer 2
106 EELT770N-106 Bolt 4 145 EELT770N-145 Roller 2
107 EELT770N-107 Bolt 2 146 EELT770N-146 Pin 2
108 EELT770N-108 Bolt 4 147 EELT770N-147 Bushing 2
109 EELT770N-109 Nut 4 148 EELT770N-148 Retaining Ring 2
110 EELT770N-110 Oil pipe 1 149 EELT770N-149 Pin 1
111 EELT770N-111 90°curve 1 150 EELT770N-150 Retaining Ring 2
112 EELT770N-112 Pump Unit 1 151D EELT770N-151D Fork Arm 1
113 EELT770N-113 Plug 1 152 EELT770N-152 Bushing 8
114 EELT770N-114 Washer 2 153 EELT770N-153 Pin 2
115 EELT770N-115 Elastic Washer 2 154 EELT770N-154 Retaining Ring 2
116 EELT770N-116 Bolt 2 156D EELT770N-156D Washer 4
117 EELT770N-117 Charger 1 157 EELT770N-157 Support Plank 2
118 EELT770N-118 Bolt 8 158 EELT770N-158 Nut 2
119 EELT770N-119 Elastic Washer 8 159 EELT770N-159 Screw 2
120 EELT770N-120 Nut 8 160D EELT770N-160D Long Shaft 2
121 EELT770N-121 Universal Wheel 2 161D EELT770N-161D Washer 4
122 EELT770N-122 Bolt 4 162D EELT770N-162D Washer 4
123 EELT770N-123 Cover 1 163D EELT770N-163D Nut 4
124 EELT770N-124 Washer 16 164D EELT770N-164D Top Fork Arm 1
127 EELT770N-127 Wheel Axle 2 165 EELT770N-165 Retaining Ring 2
129 EELT770N-129 Washer 4 166 EELT770N-166 Shaft 1
130 EELT770N-130 Reduction pipe 2 167 EELT770N-167 Retaining Ring 2
131 EELT770N-131 Bearing 4 168 EELT770N-168 Seat of fuse 1
132 EELT770N-132 Wheel 2 169 EELT770N-169 Fuse, CNL-60A 1
133 EELT770N-133 Retaining Ring 2 170 EELT770N-170 Nut M8 4
134 EELT770N-134 Battery 4 171 EELT770N-171 Bolt 2
135 EELT770N-135 Frame 1 172 EELT770N-172 Nut M5 2
136 EELT770N-136 Switch seat 1 173 EELT770N-173 Relay Module 1
137 EELT770N-137 Bolt 2 174 EELT770N-174 Bolt 2
138 EELT770N-138 Cylinder 1 175 EELT770N-175 Nut M4 2
139 EELT770N-139 Bolt 2
12
No Mobile Part # Description Quantity No Mobile Part # Description Quantity
201 EELT770N-201 Nipples 1 210 EELT770N-210 O - Ring 2
202 EELT770N-202 Seal Washer 1 211 EELT770N-211 Piston Rod 1
203 EELT770N-203 Safety Valve 1 212 EELT770N-212 Dust Ring 1
206 EELT770N-206 Retaining Ring 1 213 EELT770N-213 O - Ring 1
207 EELT770N-207 Y - Seal 1 214 EELT770N-214 Cylinder Cap 1
208 EELT770N-208 Piston 1 215 EELT770N-215 Cylinder 1
209 EELT770N-209 O - Ring 1